

## OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLALAWIGAN

PROVINCE OF ISABELA

## GIST OF APPROVED RESOLUTIONS/ORDINANCES For the Period of Month of January 2019

DATE OF APPROVAL	Res./ Ord. No.	TITLE	SPONSOR/S	COMMITTEE/ AREA OF CONCERN
January 8, 2019	R-001	A RESOLUTION DECLARING APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE NO. 2018-022 (SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET NO. 07 S. 2018) IN THE AMOUNT OF TWO HUNDRED SEVENTY FIVE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED FIFTY SIX PESOS & 80/100 (P275,756.80) OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF JONES, ISABELA OPERATIVE IN ITS ENTIRETY	MUNICIPAL APPROPRIAT ION	Hon. ROLANDO L. TUGADE
January 8, 2019	R-002	A RESOLUTION DECLARING APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE NO. 2018-13 (SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET NO. 1 FY 2018) IN THE AMOUNT OF SIX MILLION THREE HUNDRED NINETEEN THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED SIXTY THREE PESOS & 22/100 (P6,319,363.22) OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF CABATUAN, ISABELA INOPERATIVE IN PART	MUNICIPAL APPROPRIAT ION	Hon. ROLANDO L. TUGADE
January 8, 2019	R-003	A RESOLUTION DECLARING APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE NO. 2018-26 (SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET NO. 03 CY 2018) IN THE AMOUNT OF FORTY ONE MILLION NINE HUNDRED EIGHTY NINE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED EIGHT PESOS & 92/100 (P41,989,708.92) OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF CABATUAN, ISABELA OPERATIVE IN ITS ENTIRETY SUBJECT TO CONDITION	MUNICIPAL APPROPRIAT ION	Hon. ROLANDO L. TUGADE
January 8, 2019	R-004	A RESOLUTION DECLARING APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE NO. 2018-07 (SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET NO. 01-2018 - PROCEEDS OF NATIONAL WEALTH ) IN THE AMOUNT OF ONE MILLION SIX HUNDRED SIXTY ONE THOUSAND SEVENTY SIX PESOS & 96/100 (P1,661,076.96) OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF CORDON, ISABELA OPERATIVE IN ITS ENTIRETY	MUNICIPAL APPROPRIAT ION	Hon. ROLANDO L. TUGADE
January 8, 2019	R-005	A RESOLUTION DECLARING APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE NO. 04 - 2017 (SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET NO. 04 - 2017) IN THE AMOUNT OF TWO MILLION FOUR HUNDRED NINETY NINE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED THIRTY THREE PESOS (P2,499,233.00) OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF MACONACON, ISABELA OPERATIVE IN ITS ENTIRETY	MUNICIPAL APPROPRIAT ION	Hon. ROLANDO L. TUGADE

			1	1
January 8, 2019	R-006	A RESOLUTION DECLARING ORDINANCE NO. 2018-1079 (SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET NO. 01 - MARKET AND SLAUGHTERHOUSE CY 2018) IN THE AMOUNT OF FIFTEEN THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED NINETY PESOS (P15,790.00) OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF SAN MARIANO, ISABELA OPERATIVE IN ITS ENTIRETY SUBJECT TO CONDITION	MUNICIPAL APPROPRIAT ION	Hon. ROLANDO L. TUGADE
January 8, 2019	R-007	A RESOLUTION DECLARING ORDINANCE NO. 2018-1072 (SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET NO. 2 CY 2018) IN THE AMOUNT OF SEVEN MILLION FOURTEEN THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED PESOS (P7,014,200.00) OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF SAN MARIANO, ISABELA OPERATIVE IN ITS ENTIRETY SUBJECT TO CONDITION	MUNICIPAL APPROPRIAT ION	Hon. ROLANDO L. TUGADE
January 8, 2019	R-008	A RESOLUTION DECLARING ORDINANCE NO. 2018-1078 (SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET NO. 03 CY 2018) IN THE AMOUNT OF FOUR MILLION SIX HUNDRED NINETY SEVEN THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED SIXTY NINE PESOS (P4,697,569.00) OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF SAN MARIANO, ISABELA OPERATIVE IN ITS ENTIRETY SUBJECT TO CONDITION	MUNICIPAL APPROPRIAT ION	Hon. ROLANDO L. TUGADE
January 8, 2019	R-009	A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE HONORABLE FAUSTINO G. DY III, PROVINCIAL GOVERNOR TO ENTER INTO CONTRACT OF AGREEMENT WITH ENTITIES WHOSE PRODUCTS AND SERVICES PERTINENTLY SERVE THE OVER-ALL ACTIVITIES TO BE UNDERTAKEN DURING THE CELEBRATION OF THE BAMBANTI FESTIVAL 2019	MUNICIPAL APPROPRIAT ION	Hon. ROLANDO L. TUGADE
January 8, 2019	R-010	A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE HONORABLE ROLANDO L. TUGADE, DIRECTOR GENERAL-BAMBANTI FESTIVAL 2019, TO ENTER INTO CONTRACT OF AGREEMENT, IN THE ABSENCE OF THE HONORABLE GOVERNOR FAUSTINO G. DY III, WITH ENTITIES WHOSE PRODUCTS AND SERVICES PERTINENTLY SERVE THE OVER-ALL ACTIVITIES TO BE UNDERTAKEN DURING THE CELEBRATION OF THE BAMBANTI FESTIVAL 2019	MUNICIPAL APPROPRIAT ION	Hon. ROLANDO L. TUGADE
January 8, 2019	R-011	A RESOLUTION SINCERELY RECOGNIZING MR. ANTHONY PEREGRINO LAPUZ OF DISTRICT III, GAMU, ISABELA FOR PASSING THE LICENSURE EXAMINATION FOR TEACHERS (LET) AS TOP 4 REGIONAL AND TOP 2 IN THE ENTIRE PROVINCE OF ISABELA	AWARDS/CI TATIONS	Hon. VILINDA J. HAMOR

January 15, 2019	R-012	A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE HONORABLE FAUSTINO G. DY III, PROVINCIAL GOVERNOR TO ENTER INTO A MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT (MOA) WITH AMONG THE DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE FIELD OFFICE 2, THE ISABELA STATE UNIVERSITY AND THE PHILIPPINE MANGO INDUSTRY FOUNDATION INC., RELATIVE TO THE HOSTING OF THE 21ST NATIONAL MANGO CONGRESS	AGRICULTU RE	Hon. EDWARD S. ISIDRO
January 15, 2019	R-013	A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE HONORABLE FAUSTINO G. DY III, PROVINCIAL GOVERNOR TO ENTER INTO A MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT (MOA) WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT (DILG) FOR THE IMPLEMENTATION OF THE CONSTRUCTION OF HALFWAY HOUSE FOR FORMER REBELS (FR) AND MILITIA NG BAYAN (MB) UNDER THE ENHANCED COMPREHENSIVE LOCAL INTEGRATION PROGRAM (E-CLIP)	BUDGET, FINANCE/AP PROPRIATIO NS	Hon. FAUSTINO U. DY IV
January 15, 2019	R-014	A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE HONORABLE FAUSTINO G. DY III, PROVINCIAL GOVERNOR TO ENTER INTO A MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT (MOA) WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT (DILG) REGARDING THE JOINT PROJECT ACTIVITY INVOLVING THE PILOT TESTING OF LGUS RESILIENCE READINESS MONITORING FRAMEWORK OR LRRMF DEVELOPED UNDER THE DRMIS PROJECT	BUDGET, FINANCE/AP PROPRIATIO NS	Hon. FAUSTINO U. DY IV